PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Chang ZHANG			06/11/2009			
Xinlin QING			06/12/2009			
Irene J. LI			06/12/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Name: ACELLENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
Street Address:	835 STEWART DRIVE					
City:	SUNNYVALE					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94085					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12432668						
		2668	124			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)200-0853						
Correspondence will b		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E			
Phone: 214-051-5000						
Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com						
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP Section Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue						
Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 700						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		70492.43 (M-17292 US)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jon Y. Ikegami				
Total Attachments: 2 source=70492_43_ass	n#page1.tif		PATENT			

500907948

PATENT REEL: 022942 FRAME: 0696

PATENT REEL: 022942 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Chang ZhangofSanta Clara, CaliforniaXinlin QingofCupertino, CaliforniaIrene J. LiofStanford, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Acellent Technologies, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 835 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Structural Health Monitoring System Having Memory On Structure

for which we have executed a United States Patent application serial no. 12/432,668 on April 29, 2009, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _// day of	June	, 2009.	
	A	Ma	
		01 71	-

Chang Zhang

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

16

Type or print name of witness

.

Executed this 12th day of June	, 2009.
	Xinlin Qing
WITNESSED:	
Signature	_
Date	_
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 2 thay of June	, 2009. Irene J. Li
WITNESSED:	
Signature	_
Date	-
	<u> </u>

Type or print name of witness

·*

Page 2 of 2